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Road Race Championships 

Kilcoole 
13 April 2011 

 
Overall Results 
 

Position 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number First Name Surname Time Category 

Master
Age Club 

1 1 521 Vincent O'Sullivan 15.54 Senior  Bray Runners  
2 2 516 Mick  Byrne 16.03 Master  Parnell 
3  518 Noel Kavanagh 16.14 Guest   
4 3 526 Richard Hourihan 16.30 Senior  Kilcoole 
5 4 556 Finn Kirwan 16.34 Master O40 Bray Runners 
6 5 515 Tim Grummell 16.35 Senior  Inbhear Dee 
7 6 552 Mick  Finnon 16.44 Master O40 Parnell 
8 7 561 Cormac Conroy 17.12 Master O40 Unattached 
9 8 652 Martin Francis 17.17 Master O50 Bray Runners 

10 9 626 Sean Dunne 17.20 Master O45 Inbhear Dee 
11 10 520 Colm Mullen 17.33 Senior  Bray Runners 
12 11 619 John  Baldwin 17.35 Master O45 Kilcoole 
13 12 557 Dominic Horan 17.49 Master O40 Bray Runners 
14 13 620 Ben Mooney 17.54 Master O45 Inbhear Dee 
15 14 560 Liam Keogh 18.02 Master O40 Parnell 
16 15 558 Joe Kelly 18.13 Master O40 Bray Runners 
17 16 530 Darren Gallagher 18.16 Senior  Parnell  
18 17 627 Tony Gartland 18.34 Master O45 West Wicklow 
19 18 651 Bill Tyrrell 18.36 Master O50 Parnell 
20 19 563 Ian O'Donnell 18.38 Master O40 Kilcoole 
21 20 559 Ronan King 19.02 Master O40 Inbhear Dee 
22 21 623 Bill Porter 19.08 Master O45 Parnell 
23 22 553 Bill Stanley 19.11 Master O40 Bray Runners 
24 23 2 Pat Kinsella 19.12 Junior  Parnell 
25 24 681 Richard Kavanagh 19.14 Master O55 Bray Runners 
26 25 555 Robert Quinn 19.15 Master O40 Bray Runners 
27 26 554 Diarmuid  Potts 19.21 Master O40 Bray Runners 
28 27 710 Mary Dawson 19.31 Senior Lady  Bray Runners 
29  524 Andrew Lawless 19.40 Guest   
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Position 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number First Name Surname Time Category 

Master
Age Club 

30 28 621 Tom  Byrne 19.41 Master O45 Inbhear Dee 
31 29 682 Bernard Quinn 19.42 Master O55 Bray Runners 
32 30 624 Michael  Bullock 19.50 Master O45 Bray Runners 
33  551 Paul Lenihan 19.51 Guest   
34 31 1 Donal  Flannery 19.52 Junior  Parnell 
35 32 713 Valerie Brunton 20.07 Senior Lady  Bray Runners 
36 33 717 Aishling  Growney 20.18 Senior Lady  Kilcoole 
37 34 691 Jim Boland 20.20 Master O60 West Wicklow 
38 35 565 Kevin Totterdell 20.24 Master O40 Kilcoole 
39 36 564 Paul Cunningham 20.38 Master O40 Kilcoole 
40 37 529 Neil Megennety 20.41 Senior  Kilcoole 
41 38 752 Joy Johnston 20.43 Master Lady O40 Inbhear Dee 
42  519 Stephen Timmons 20.48 Guest   
43 39 718 Grainne McGuckian 20.49 Senior Lady  Kilcoole 
44 40 812 Muriel Haire 20.58 Master Lady O45 Bray Runners 
45 41 653 Paddy Ryan 20.58 Master O50 Bray Runners 
46 42 514 Jason  Fitzsimons 21.04 Senior  Parnell 
47 43 531 David Moloney 21.09 Senior  Kilcoole 
48 44 517 Keith McCabe 21.15 Senior  Kilcoole 
49  525 Pat Byrne 21.16 Guest   
50 45 719 Fiona Duggan 21.17 Senior Lady  Kilcoole 
51 46 813 Emer Geraghty 21.29 Master Lady O45 Inbhear Dee 
52 47 527 Leon Byrne 21.37 Senior  Kilcoole 
53 48 722 Michelle Lambkin 21.37 Senior Lady  Kilcoole 
54 49 754 Liz Ryan 21.41 Master Lady O40 Bray Runners 
55 50 852 Noelle Thorpe 21.44 Master Lady O50 Bray Runners 
56 51 51 Sheila  Byrne 22.15 Junior Lady  Parnell 
57 52 725 Regina O'Malley 22.19 Senior Lady  Kilcoole 
58 53 814 Hester O'Connor 22.32 Master Lady O45 Kilcoole 
59 54 3 Robert Bell-King 22.36 Junior  Inbhear Dee 
60 55 528 Phelim Lynch 22.38 Senior  Kilcoole 
61 56 522 Jason  O'Connor 22.41 Senior  Bray Runners 
62 57 753 Grainne Cunningham 22.46 Master Lady O40 Bray Runners 
63 58 720 Lynn Drumgcole 22.55 Senior Lady  Kilcoole  
64 59 622 Tony Branningan 22.57 Master O45 Bray Runners 
65 60 562 Seamus Watters 23.02 Master O40 Kilcoole 
66 61 723 Leanne Geraghty 23.09 Senior Lady  Bray Runners 
67  532 Tadgh O'Brian 23.10 Guest   
68 62 566 Peter Gibney 23.33 Master O40 Kilcoole 
69 63 751 Marcha  O'Neill 23.35 Master Lady O40 Parnell 
70 64 853 Jackie Patrick 23.49 Master Lady O50 Greystones 
71  727 Jacinta Flannagan 23.53 Guest   
72 65 709 Karen Wallace 23.56 Senior Lady  Parnell 
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Position 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number First Name Surname Time Category 

Master
Age Club 

73 66 714 Majella Quinn 23.57 Senior Lady  Bray Runners 
74 67 711 Susan Lawlass 24.00 Senior Lady  Bray Runners 
75 68 712 Siun Aherne 24.11 Senior Lady  Bray Runners 
76 69 726 Maeve  McGuckian 25.05 Senior Lady  Kilcoole 
77 70 756 Sam Keown 25.08 Master Lady O40 Kilcoole 
78 71 716 Sarah Corcoran 25.08 Senior Lady  Bray Runners 
79 72 523 Brendan  Whelan 25.45 Senior  Bray Runners 
80 73 755 Tara Bell-King 26.12 Master Lady O40 Inbhear Dee 
81 74 724 Niamh Griffin 28.35 Senior Lady  Kilcoole 
82 75 757 Ann  Flynn 28.42 Master Lady O40 Kilcoole 
83 76 721 Joanne Salmon 28.43 Senior Lady  Kilcoole 
84 77 715 June Dowling 29.47 Senior Lady  Bray Runners 
85 78 851 Mary Farrell 30.43 Master Lady O50 Inbhear Dee 
86 79 811 Margarete Clarke 30.53 Master Lady O45 Bray Runners 

DNF  625 Giovanni Romoli DNF Master O45 Bray Runners 
 
Junior Women 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Club 

1 
 

51 51 Sheila  Byrne 22.15 Parnell AC 
 
 
Junior Men 
 

Position 
Scoring 
Position 

 
Race  

Number 
First 
Name Surname Time Club 

1 23 2 Pat Kinsella 19.12 Parnell 
2 31 1 Donal  Flannery 19.52 Parnell 
3 54 3 Robert Bell-King 22.36 Inbhear Dee 

 
 
Senior Women 
 
Category 
Position 

Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Club 

1 27 710 Mary Dawson 19.31 Bray Runners 
2 32 713 Valerie Brunton 20.07 Bray Runners 
3 33 717 Aishling Growney 20.18 Kilcoole 
4 39 718 Grainne McGuckian 20.49 Kilcoole 
5 45 719 Fiona Duggan 21.17 Kilcoole 
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Position 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Category 

6 48 722 Michelle Lambkin 21.37 Kilcoole 
7 52 725 Regina O'Malley 22.19 Kilcoole 
8 58 720 Lynn Drumgcole 22.55 Kilcoole 
9 61 723 Leanne Geraghty 23.09 Bray Runners 
10 65 709 Karen Wallace 23.56 Parnell 
11 66 714 Majella Quinn 23.57 Bray Runners 
12 67 711 Susan Lawlass 24.00 Bray Runners 
13 68 712 Siun Aherne 24.11 Bray Runners 
14 69 726 Maeve  McGuckian 25.05 Kilcoole 
15 71 716 Sarah Corcoran 25.08 Bray Runners 
16 74 724 Niamh Griffin 28.35 Kilcoole 
17 76 721 Joanne Salmon 28.43 Kilcoole 
18 77 715 June Dowling 29.47 Bray Runners  

 
Senior Women – Team Athlete Placings 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First  
Name Surname Time Club 

1 27 710 Mary Dawson 19.31 Bray Runners 
2 32 713 Valerie Brunton 20.07 Bray Runners 
3 33 717 Aishling  Growney 20.18 Kilcoole "A" 
4 39 718 Grainne McGuckian 20.49 Kilcoole "A" 
5 40 812 Muriel Haire 20.58 Bray Runners 
6 45 719 Fiona Duggan 21.17 Kilcoole "A" 
7 48 722 Michelle Lambkin 21.37 Kilcoole "A" 
8 52 725 Regina O'Malley 22.19 Kilcoole "B" 
9 58 720 Lynn Drumgoole 22.55 Kilcoole "B" 

10 66 714 Majella Quinn 23.57 Bray Runners 
11 67 711 Susan Lawlass 24.00 Bray Runners 
12 68 712 Siun Aherne 24.11 Bray Runners 
13 69 716 Sarah Corcoran 25.08 Bray Runners 
14 71 724 Niamh Griffin 28.35 Kilcoole "B" 
15 74 721 Joanne Salmon 28.43 Kilcoole "B" 
16 77 715 June Dowling 29.47 Bray Runners 

 
Teams 
 

Place Club 
Scoring 
Places Points 

1 Bray Runners  1, 2, 5 8 pts 
2 Kilcoole “A” 3, 4, 6 13 pts 
3 Kilcoole “B” 8, 9, 14 31 pts 
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Senior Men 
 

Position 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First  
Name Surname Time Club 

1 1 521 Vincent O'Sullivan 15.54 Bray Runners 
2 2 516 Mick  Byrne 16.03 Parnell 
3 3 526 Richard Hourihan 16.30 Kilcoole 
4 5 515 Tim Grummell 16.35 Inbhear Dee 
5 10 520 Colm Mullen 17.33 Bray Runners 
6 16 530 Darren Gallagher 18.16 Parnell 
7 37 529 Neil Megennety 20.41 Kilcoole 
8 42 514 Jason  Fitzsimons 21.04 Parnell 
9 43 531 David Moloney 21.09 Kilcoole 
10 44 517 Keith McCabe 21.15 Kilcoole 
11 47 527 Leon Byrne 21.37 Kilcoole 
12 55 528 Phelim Lynch 22.38 Kilcoole  
13 56 522 Jason  O'Connor 22.41 Bray Runners 
14 72 523 Brendan  Whelan 25.45 Bray Runners 

 

 
Senior Men – Team Athlete Placings 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number First Name Surname Time Club 

1 1 521 Vincent O'Sullivan 15.54 Bray Runners 
2 2 526 Richard Hourihan 16.30 Kilcoole  
3 3 556 Finn Kirwan 16.34 Bray Runners 
4 5 652 Martin Francis 17.17 Bray Runners 
5 10 520 Colm Mullen 17.33 Bray Runners 
6 16 557 Dominic Horan 17.49 Bray Runners 
7 37 558 Joe Kelly 18.13 Bray Runners 
8 42 529 Neil Megennety 20.41 Kilcoole 
9 43 531 David Moloney 21.09 Kilcoole 

10 47 527 Leon Byrne 21.37 Kilcoole 
11 55 528 Phelim Lynch 22.38 Kilcoole 

 
 
Teams 
 

Place Club 
Scoring 
Positions Points 

1 Bray Runners 1, 3, 4, 5 13 pts 
2 Kilcoole 2, 8, 9, 10 29 pts 
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Masters Women 
 
 
O40 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Club 

1 38 752 Joy Johnston 20.43 Inbhear Dee 
2 49 754 Liz Ryan 21.41 Bray Runners 
3 57 753 Grainne Cunningham 22.46 Bray Runners 
4 63 751 Marcha  O’Neill 23.35 Parnell 
5 70 756 Sam Keown 25.08 Kilcoole 
6 73 755 Tara Bell-King 26.12 Inbhear Dee 
7 75 757 Ann  Flynn 28.42 Kilcoole 

 
 
O45 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Club 

1 40 812 Muriel Haire 20.58 Bray Runners 
2 46 813 Emer Geraghty 21.29 Inbhear Dee 
3 53 814 Hester O’Connor 22.32 Kilcoole 
4 79 811 Margarete Clarke 30.53 Bray Runners 

 
 
O50 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Club 

1 50 852 Noelle Thorpe 21.44 Bray Runners 
2 64 853 Jackie Patrick 23.49 Greystones 
3 78 851 Mary Farrell 30.43 Inbhear Dee 
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Masters Women – Team Athlete Placings 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First  
Name Surname Time Club 

1 38 752 Joy Johnston 20.43 Inbhear Dee 
2 46 813 Emer Geraghty 21.29 Inbhear Dee 
3 49 754 Liz Ryan 21.41 Bray Runners 
4 50 852 Noelle Thorpe 21.44 Bray Runners 
5 53 814 Hester O'Connor 22.32 Kilcoole 
6 57 753 Grainne Cunningham 22.46 Bray Runners 
7 70 756 Sam Keown 25.08 Kilcoole 
8 73 755 Tara Bell-King 26.12 Inbhear Dee 
9 75 757 Ann  Flynn 28.42 Kilcoole 

10 78 851 Mary Farrell 30.43 Inbhear Dee 
11 79 811 Margarete Clarke 30.53 Bray Runners 

 
Teams 
 

Place Club 
Scoring 

Positions Points 
1 Inbhear Dee 1, 2, 8 11 pts 
2 Bray Runners 3, 4, 6 13 pts 
3 Kilcoole  5, 7, 9 21 pts 

 
 
Masters Men 
 
O40 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Club 

1 4 556 Finn Kirwan 16.34 Bray Runners 
2 6 552 Mick  Finnon 16.44 Parnell 
3 7 561 Cormac Conroy 17.12 Unattached 
4 12 557 Dominic Horan 17.49 Bray Runners 
5 14 560 Liam Keogh 18.02 Parnell 
6 15 558 Joe Kelly 18.13 Bray Runners 
7 19 563 Ian O'Donnell 18.38 Kilcoole 
8 20 559 Ronan King 19.02 Inbhear Dee 
9 22 553 Bill Stanley 19.11 Bray Runners 

10 25 555 Robert Quinn 19.15 Bray Runners 
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Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Club 

11 26 554 Diarmuid Potts 19.21 Bray Runners 
12 35 565 Kevin Totterdell 20.24 Kilcoole 
13 36 564 Paul Cunningham 20.38 Kilcoole 
14 60 562 Seamus Watters 23.02 Kilcoole 
15 62 566 Peter Gibney 23.33 Kilcoole 

 
 
O45 
 

Position 

 
Scoring  
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Club 

1 9 626 Sean Dunne 17.20 Inbhear Dee 
2 11 619 John  Baldwin 17.35 Kilcoole 
3 13 620 Ben Mooney 17.54 Inbhear Dee 
4 17 627 Tony Gartland 18.34 West Wicklow 
5 21 623 Bill Porter 19.08 Parnell 
6 28 621 Tom  Byrne 19.41 Inbhear Dee 
7 30 624 Michael  Bullock 19.50 Bray Runners 
8 59 622 Tony Branningan 22.57 Bray Runners 

DNF  625 Giovanni Romoli DNF Bray Runners 
 
 
O50 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Club 

1 8 652 Martin Francis 17.17 Bray Runners 
2 18 651 Bill Tyrrell 18.36 Parnel 
3 41 653 Paddy Ryan 20.58 Bray Runners 

 
 
O55 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Club 

1 24 681 Richard Kavanagh 19.14 Bray Runners 
2 29 682 Bernard Quinn 19.42 Bray Runners 
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 9

O60 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number 

First 
Name Surname Time Club 

1 34 691 Jim Boland 20.20 West Wicklow 
 
 
Masters Men – Team Athlete Placings 
 

Position 

 
Scoring 
Position 

Race  
Number First Name Surname Time Club 

1 2 516 Mick  Byrne 16.03 Parnell 
2 6 552 Mick  Finnon 16.44 Parnell 
3 9 626 Sean Dunne 17.20 Inbhear Dee 
4 11 619 John  Baldwin 17.35 Kilcoole 
5 13 620 Ben Mooney 17.54 Inbhear Dee 
6 14 560 Liam Keogh 18.02 Parnell 
7 18 651 Bill Tyrrell 18.36 Parnell 
8 20 559 Ronan King 19.02 Inbhear Dee 
9 22 553 Bill Stanley 19.11 Bray Runners 

10 24 681 Richard Kavanagh 19.14 Bray Runners 
11 25 555 Robert Quinn 19.15 Bray Runners 
12 26 554 Diarmuid  Potts 19.21 Bray Runners 
13 28 621 Tom  Byrne 19.41 Inbhear Dee 
14 29 682 Bernard Quinn 19.42 Bray Runners 
15 30 624 Michael  Bullock 19.50 Bray Runners 
16 35 565 Kevin Totterdell 20.24 Kilcoole 
17 36 564 Paul Cunningham 20.38 Kilcoole 
18 59 622 Tony Branningan 22.57 Bray Runners 
19 60 562 Seamus Watters 23.02 Kilcoole 
20 62 566 Peter Gibney 23.33 Kilcoole 

 
 
Teams 
 

Place Club 
Scoring 
Positions Points 

1st Parnell 1, 2, 6 9 pts 
2nd Inbhear Dee 3, 5, 8 16 pts 
3rd Bray Runners 9, 10, 11 30 pts 
4th Kilcoole 4, 16, 17 37 pts 
 


